MB20_AB20-XX-E_26-05                                                                                                                                                         Doku Art. Nr. 799000050
ELGO Magnetic tapes
MB20-XX / AB20-XX
The ELGO magnetic tapes contains digital information, which are necessary for magnetic
measurement by ELGO linear encoder types, either as an incremental or absolute code. The
tape must be installed along the measuring distance and can be stuck (standard tape con-
struction R) or can also be installed owing to its own magnetization on ferro-magnetic sur-
faces (when ordered tape construction A).

 The pole foil can be ordered by using the following Article Number: 511000220
 6
Type designation:
MB20- AA- BB- D-
Designation:
Basic pole division:
Width of the tape:
Number of tracks:
MB20 -> Incremental magnetic tape
AB20 -> Absolute magnetic tape
Basic pole division with 100 µm resolution:
20 = 2 mm pole division (e.g. EMIX, EMIX23)
25 = 2.5 mm pole division (e.g. Z15, Z16, Z17)
40 = 4 mm pole division (e.g. AZ16, LMAX)
50 = 5 mm pole division (e.g. MIX, LMIX)
70 = 7 mm pole division
120 = 12 mm pole division
Number of magnetic tracks
1 = Single track system (Incr. or Abs.)
2 = Dual track system (e.g. EMAX)
3 = Triple track system (e.g. FMAX)
C-
Bandaufbau:
Width  in mm:
02= 2 mm  /  05= 5 mm  /  10= 10 mm / 20= 20 mm
E-
R = standard: magnetic tape on magnetized steel band
      (bonded on the magnetic short circuit side
       and includes a separate cover band with sticky tape)
A = magnetic tape with cover band (no further accessories)
Number of Bits:
Number of Bits with absolute code:
11 = 11 Bit Code
14 = 14 Bit Code
16 = 16 Bit Code
17 = 17 Bit Code
18 = 18 Bit Code
FF
Options:
B = without sticky tape on the magnetic short circuit side
C = without cover band
D = without sticky tape an cover band (B + C)
Magnetic tape Accessories
Image without
cover band
FS - Guide rail:
Guide rail for 10 and 20 mm tape. These
special 25 mm wide and 6 mm high alumi-
num rail is provided with a groove on both
sides (1 x 10 mm and 1 x 20 mm) into
which the magnetic tape can be bonded re-
spectively.  The rails are available in maxi-
mum lengths up to 2 meters and already
prepared with 4.5 mm mounting holes.
Type designation: FS-XXXX
(Please indicate Length in XXXX millimeters!)
0.8 mm Rear
Rear
FW-2060 - Guide carriage for FS:
An ideal addition of the FS guide rail: The
guide carriage consists of a slidable self-
lubricating plastic material and is suitable
for the following encoder types resp.
measuring units: LMIX 1, EMIX1, Z15,
Z16, Z17 and Z20 SN005.
Outer dimensions:
L = 80 x W = 48 x H = 33 mm
Type designation: FW-2060
AP - Cover tape profile:
This 2 mm high and 20 mm wide alumi-
num cover tape profile can be used alter-